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Year 6 Trip to Burwarton 

 

Thank-you to Mr Davies, Miss Ahmed, Miss Payne and Ms 

Preece who gave their time freely to supervise children 

on the trip to Burwarton.  

Both Mrs Donnelly and Mr Harrold visited them whilst 

they were there and all children were having fun – 

proper childhood play – running around, climbing trees, 

rope swings etc.  

Thank-you also to Mr Telford and his team who helped 

transport the luggage there and back and to Miss 

Whitworth, Mrs Maciaszek and Mrs Hussain who taught 

the remaining Year 6s at each end of the week.  

Our school really is made by a team of fantastic people.  

 

Week beginning 10th June 

Monday 10th June 

Tuesday 11th June  

Wednesday 12th June 

Thursday 13th  June 

• Family learning 1pm 

Friday 14th June 

• Gardening club  

Reminder – only Gardening club is 

continuing this half-term.  

 

Attendance 

 Last 

Week 

This 

Term 

Academic 

year 

Reception 92.8 91.7 91.1 

Year 1 93.1 90.1 91.1 

Year 2 97.2 94.5 93.2 

Year 3 92.9 91.9 93.1 

Year 4 90.2 92.4 91.5 

Year 5 93.9 93.4 93.7 

Year 6 91.9 95.6 94.5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WELL DONE YEAR 2! THE ONLY YEAR 

GROUP WITH ATTENDANCE CLASSED AS 

GOOD THIS WEEK.  

New shelter 

Many of you will have noticed the new structure in the old entrance area by the library. Thank-you to 

Platform housing, we received a community grant to build this as an outdoor reading area for 

children – it also good for parents to shelter under! The idea is the doors to the library will open to 

have an indoor/outdoor space.  

We are welcoming invited guests, tomorrow (Monday 10th June) to formally open the area, with our 

reading ambassadors present to talk about what reading means to them. Thank-you to Mrs Train for 

organising this 
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Keeping Children Safe 

Safeguarding and Family 

Support 

Designated Safeguarding 

Lead: Mrs S Ricketts  

Deputy Safeguarding Leads: 

Mrs A Donnelly 

Mr D Davies 

Mrs R Hussain 

Pastoral/ behaviour leads:          

Mr D Davies and Mr M Harrold 

Special Educational Needs: 

Mrs E Davis-Lloyd (SENDCO) 

Mrs L Montgomery (Inclusion 

lead) 

 

If you have a concern about 

a child or wish to speak about 

any worries, please see one 

of our team. They can 

signpost families to additional 

support, if it is required.  

Anyone can make a referral 

to Children’s services.  
Children's Social Care | 

Worcestershire County Council 

In an emergency, always ring 

999.  

Keeping Children Safe Online 

It is everyone’s responsibility to 

ensure children are safe in 

day to-day life and online. 

Please check your child’s 

online activity,  

• Check game age advisory 

notices  

• Limit children’s time spent 

online  

• Set filters so that 

inappropriate material is 

blocked  

• Keep phones, tablets etc 

out of bedrooms 

 

 

Term Dates 2024-25 

There has been a slight change to previously published term dates 

with school opening one day later than planned to allow for further 

staff training.  

Autumn Term 

Wednesday 4th September - Thursday 24th October (school 

closed to children Friday 27th September) 

Monday 4th November - Friday 20th December 

Spring Term 

Monday 6th January - Thursday 13th February 

Monday 24th February - Thursday 10th April 

Summer Term 

Monday 28th April - Thursday 22nd May 

Monday 2nd June - Friday 18th July 

On the following dates, school will be closed to children for 

staff training - Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd September; Friday 

27th September; Friday 25th October; Friday 14th February; 

Friday 11th April; Friday 23rd May 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Summer Term June – July 

MAIN EVENTS – other trips involving some/ all of a year group will be 

taking place and parents notified  

Week beginning 10th June: Year 1 phonics screening 

check/Multiplication check continues 

Wednesday 12th June: New Reception parents’ meeting  

Wednesday 26th June: Junior Youth Speaks competition KS2 (parents 

of finalists invited)  

Friday 28th June: Year 5 trip to visit Bishop Perowne School 

Week beginning 1st July: Transition Parents’ meetings (Years R – 5, plus 

Nursery moving to Hollymount Reception Sept 2024) 

Saturday 6th July: Worcester Carnival – we are taking part.  

Monday 8th July: Bell boating regatta – Year 6 

Tuesday 9th July: Hollymount School/ Black Pear Trust 10th birthday 

celebration day 

Wednesday 10th July: Summer Fayre. School will close for all children 

Reception – Year 6 at 1pm 

Monday 15th July: Year 6 performance 6pm 

Tuesday 16th July: Year 6 performance 10am and 2pm 

Wednesday 17th July: Sports day – Reception, Year 1 and 2: 9.30am; 

Years 3 – 6: 1pm 

Thursday 18th July: Year 6 Prom 5pm 

Friday 19th July: Leaver’s assembly 10.30am Last day for children 
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